REPORT OF CHANGES IN DELINQUENT BALANCES

Fiscal Yr/ Tax Yr

2025/ 2024

2024 /2023

2023 / 2022

2022/ 2021

2021/ 20 & PRIOR

TOTAL

TOTAL
2024 & PRIOR

DELINQUENT
PROPERTIES
Percent of Levy
Collected

Delinquent

Balances
As of

June
2025

25,322
10,684
6,022
5,698
22,628

70,353

45,031

13

99.8%

Delinquent

@ P A H H &

Balances
As of

June
2024

16,917
6,022
5,698

22,628

51,264

51,264

11

99.9%

FYE 2025 Compared To FYE 2024

Increase/
(Decrease)
$ 25,322
$ (6,233)
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ 19,089
$ (6,233)
2

Percent
Change

N/A

-37%

0%

0%

0%

37%

-12%



