REPORT OF CHANGES IN DELINQUENT BALANCES FYE 2025 Compared To FYE 2024

	Delinquent Balances As of June 2025		Delinquent Balances As of June <u>2024</u>				
Fiscal Yr / Tax Yr					Increase/ (Decrease)		Percent <u>Change</u>
2025 / 2024	\$	25,322	\$	-	\$	25,322	N/A
2024 / 2023	\$	10,684	\$	16,917	\$	(6,233)	-37%
2023 / 2022	\$	6,022	\$	6,022	\$	-	0%
2022 / 2021	\$	5,698	\$	5,698	\$	-	0%
2021 / 20 & PRIOR	\$	22,628	\$	22,628	\$	-	0%
TOTAL	\$	70,353	\$	51,264	\$	19,089	37%
TOTAL 2024 & PRIOR	\$	45,031	\$	51,264	\$	(6,233)	-12%
DELINQUENT PROPERTIES Percent of Levy	13		11		2		
Collected		99.8%		99.9%			